DISTRICT BAR ASSOCIATION

Barasat North 24 Parganas

DISTRICT ADVOCATES' BAR ASSOCIATION

Barasat North 24 Parganas

Ref.

Date : 07.07.2022.

To The Hon'ble Minister-In-Charge, Department of Law, Government of West Bengal, Writers' Building, Kolkata – 700001.

Respected Sir.

We, the undersigned regret to intimate you that stoic silence from the authority concerned to the long standing demand congenial to smooth functioning of the judicial process having reached the boiling point which suddenly got impetus being triggered by the horrible experience of one of our senior members having been stuck inside the faulty lift for a period over half an hour , we, joint bar association in an urgent extra ordinary meeting have been left with no other option but to take an unanimous resolution to go for suspension of work in order to make the responsible authority to move towards speedy action taken steps within the time frame for immediate resumption of usual judicial function.

For your appraisal we crave leave to annex the copy of the resolution dated 04.07.2022.

We fervently request your good office to kindly intervene into the real problem being faced by the members of the Associations especially the senior members who are to attend second and third floor in the scorching heat without availing the lift facilities and other burning problems mentioned in the charter of demand and try to set the matter at rest in the positive note.

Thanking in anticipation.

Enclosure : As stated above.

Yours most obediently.

ndiple Boon.

SUDIPTA BOSE General Secretary District Advocates' Bar Association

Dist Advocates' Bar Association Barasat North 24 Parganax

Marak

TARAK MUKHERJEE General Secretary District Bar Association General Secretary DISTRICT BAR ASSOCIATION Barasat, North 24 Parganas Kolkata- 700124